## RESOLUTION NO. 38-23

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAMDEN, ARKANSAS, AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO A SERVICE CONTRACT FOR CONCESSIONS AT CARNES PARK POOL WITH THE PLANTING A SEED FOUNDATION; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

WHEREAS, the City owns and operates the public swimming pool at Carnes Park; and

**WHEREAS**, the Planting A Seed Foundation occupies the building next to the pool and provides youth services and programs; and

**WHEREAS**, the City desires to authorize the Planting A Seed Foundation to operate the concession stand at the Carnes Park pool.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAMDEN, ARKANSAS, THAT:

**SECTION 1**. The Mayor is hereby authorized to enter into a Service Contract for Concession Service (similar to the Agreement attached hereto) with the Planting A Seed Foundation for the 2023 swimming season.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS \_\_\_\_ DAY OF MAY, 2023.